## ORDINANCE NO. 2877

## AN ORDINANCE MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS TO THE 1995 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the following sums of money be appropriated from the sources indicated to the funds within the City of Grand Junction budgets for the year 1995 for expenditure from such funds as follows:

104	Community Development Fund Source of funds:	\$ 500,000	
	From additional revenues received		\$ 500,000
105	Parkland Expansion Fund Source of funds:	\$ 35,000	
	From unappropriated fund balance		\$ 35,000
203	DDA TIF Capital Improvements Fund Source of funds:	\$ 53,001	
	From unappropriated fund balance and additional revenues receive	ed	\$ 53,001
207	<u> </u>	\$ 16,090	
	Source of funds: From unappropriated fund balance		\$ 16,090
303	Two Rivers Convention Center Fund Source of funds:	\$ 43,950	
	From unappropriated fund balance		\$ 43,950
304	Swimming Pools Fund	\$ 10,000	
	Source of funds: From unappropriated fund balance		\$ 10,000
305	Lincoln Park Golf Course Fund Source of funds:	\$ 30,185	
	From unappropriated fund balance		\$ 30,185
306	Tiara Rado Golf Course Fund	\$ 37,180	
	Source of funds: From unappropriated fund balance		\$ 37,180
307	Cemetery Fund	\$ 10,000	
	Source of funds: From unappropriated fund balance		\$ 10,000
704	Cemetery Perpetual Care Fund Source of funds:	\$ 18,000	
	From additional revenues received		\$ 18,000

The Following sum shall be appropriated to the Administrative Services Department, said sum to be derived from charges to various departments receiving services rendered by the Data Processing Division:

For Data Processing Fund

\$ 33,269

Revenue from Data Processing Fund

\$ 33,269

The following sum shall be appropriated to the Equipment Division, said sum to be derived from charges to the various departments for equipment maintenance and replacement.

For Equipment Division in the

Public Works Department \$ 45,199

Revenue from Equipment Fund

\$ 45,199

Introduced on first reading this 1st day of November, 1995.

Passed and adopted this 6th day of December, 1995

Attest:

/s/ Ron Maupin President of the Council

 $\frac{\text{/s/ Stephanie Nye}}{\text{City Clerk}}$